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To,
Department of Corporate Services - Listing
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001

Scrio Code: 5O9545

Dear Sir/Madam,

the Statutorv Auditors thereon.

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 33, read with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 20t5 (the Regulations), please find
enclosed Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter
ended 30th September,20!6, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the
Company at its meeting held on Wednesday, October 26,2016, which commenced at 11:00
a.m. and concluded at 12:00 noon

Also enclosed is the Limited Review Report issued by M/s. V. Sankar Aiyar & Co., Statutory
Auditors of the Company,

Further, the Company would arrange to publish the above said Results in newspapers, in
compliance with the Regulations.

You are requested to take the same on record and disseminate on your website.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,
For Graviss Hospitality Limited

kgl^Mld"t-
Kainaaz Bharucha
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above
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Tel. : 22OO 4465, 22067440
Fax :91-22-2200 0649
E-mail : mumbai@vsa.co.in
Website : www.vsa.co,in

V. Sankar Aiyar & Co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
2-C, Court Chambers
35, New Marine Lines
Mumbai - 40O 02O
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LIMITED REVIEW REPORT ON THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER 2016

The Board of Directors
Graviss Hospitality Limited
Mumbai.

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of
M/s. Graviss Hospitality Limited (standalone) for the half year ended 30th September,
2016. This statement is the responsibility of the company's management and has
been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on
these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement
(SRE) 2410, Review of lnterim Financial lnformation performed by the lndependent
Auditor of the Entity. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the reView to
obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of
material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel
and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance
than an audit. we have not performed an audit and, accordingly, we do not express
an audit opinion.

We have neither performed a review nor performed an audit of the figures / notes for
the consolidated results for the half year ended 30th September, 2016 as reported in
the statement and accordingly do not express any opinion thereon, However based
on our review conducted for the half year ended 30th September, 2016 of the stand
alone financial results, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe
that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in
accordance with applicable Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the
companies Act,2013, read with Rule 7 of the companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014
and other recognized accounting practices and policies generally accepted in lndia
has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33
of the SEBI (Listing Agreement and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material
misstatement.

For V. Sankar Aiyar & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Firm Regn. No.109208W

Place: Mumbai
Date: 26th October 2016

(G. Sankar)
Partner

Membership No.46050

Delhi Ollice : 202-301 , Satyam Cinema Complex, Ranlit Nagar Cqmmunity Centre, New Delhi - 1'10 008 . Tel.: 257A 5n3 I 2570 5232. E-mail : newdelhi@vsa.co.in

Ghennai0llice:41, Circular Road, United lndia Colony, Kodambakkam, Chennai- 600 024 .Iel.:044-23725720 &044-23725730. E-mail : chennai@vsa.co.in
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ielect Information for the Quart€r and 6 Months Ended 30 September 2016
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NOTES:

1. TheaboveunauditedresulbharebeenreviewedandrecommendedbytheAuditCommitteeandsubsequentlyapprcvedbytheBoardofDirecto6atits
meeting held 26October 2016

2. fte SEndabne unaudH rsuh for he qustur hare bs retud by h€ audftoE.

3, HosDitalitv business is the Company's onlv ralo&ble business seoment.

4. Financials for the quarter ae not @mpaGbls io t,e corresponding previous period as the Company's @tering opemtions at Worli ha@ been
dis@ntihued during the quarter.

5. The Company has three subsidiary @mpanies i.e 1) Gcviss Cabring Pri€te Lhited (GCPL), 2) cEMss Hoiels & Resft Limited (GHRL) and 3) Hotet
KankeshMr PriEb Limited (HKPL). The Company has presented the unaudited conelidated rcsults for lhe period with the figures of cCpL onty as
GHRL and HKPL have notlet 6mmenced any6mmerclal activity.

6. Since them is lo$ (Standalone), no prousion has been made for taL As sin@ the subsidiary has boughtfoivard los as p6r teks as well as taL no
provision has b6en made forbx (Consolidalad)

7. The Siandalone unaudited resulb of the Company for the quaftr and 6 months ended 30 Sept€mber 20'1 6 are as follows:

Panicul.E
Ouaderended

30m9fi I 30h9rl I 3oroqfi |

Unaudlte.
nome frcm Ooeralions 1.952
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8. Statementof As*ts and Llabilities

Place: Mumbai
Dats:26-10-2016
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STANDIONE
30{9.201t 30{9-201! 3t.03-201 30-09-201( 30-09-20't I t1-03-201r

EQUTTY AND LIAEIL]TIES

Shareholde6' Funds
Share 6pibl
Reseres and suaplus

Ion-cur6nt Liabililh3
Lonq{erm borrcwings
Deferred tax liabilities (Net)

Current Liablllties
Sho.t-tom borowings
TEde pa]6bles
Other cutrent |iabilities
Short-tem provisons

ASSETS

Non-curent Assetg
Fired Assets :

Tangible assts
ln-tangible a$ets
Capital Mrk-ln-progress

Non-curent lnresunents
Lonq{erm loans and adhn@s
Other non-current assets
Deferred tax liabilities (Net)

Currcht Assets
Curront lnwstments
lnwntorieb
TEde receiEbles
Cash and Bank Balances
Short-tem loans and adEnces

1,410
22,504

1,410
22,770

1,410
23.046

1,410
21.434

'1,410

21,858
1,410

21,997

384 211 179 563 395 360

899
379
526

699
300
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736
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899
389
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324
508

736
384
511

't3,465
2

13,560
3

13,573
2

1s,855 15,956 15,967
2

22
11,443

22
11,242

57

22
11,337

61

4
1,923
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4
1,921

4
1,919

89

0
159
545

0
143
544

92

0
162
710
127

0
'159

551

56

0
'143

553
193

0
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164
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